

f
C.A.No. 4994 OF 1997
ITEM NO. 111(MM) COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4994/1997

Union of India
...
Appellant(S)

VERSUS

Deha Assam Tea Co & Ors.
...
RESPONDENT (S)

(with O.R.)

Date :04
09/2003
This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)Mrs. Indira Sawhney,Adv.for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned for one week.

(Y.P.Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master