

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4994 of 1997

Union of India

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Deha Assam Tea Co. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions)

Date: 29/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Wasin A.Qadri,Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.L.Lahoty,Adv.

Ms.Poli Kataki,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non

e

is is a

applicant that the money has been deposited with the office of the
Land Acquisition Collector. We do not think that this
is sufficient compliance with this Court's order. The delay in the case
is extra-ordinary. We are adjourning the matter to 14th September,
2005. The concerned authority must be present with the money in
question in Court on the next date of hearing.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master